RESOLUTION #0312

Rich Valley Township, McLeod County, Minnesota

RESOLUTION FOR REESTABLISHING UNCHANGED PRECINTS AND POLLING PLACES

Be it resolved, by Rich Valley Town Board,

WHEREAS, the boundaries of Rich Valley Township, which consists of the territory of McLeod County remain unchanged following the state legislative redistricting, the Rich Valley Town Board hereby reestablishes the precinct with those boundaries as required by Minnesota Statute 204B.14, subdivision 3(c).

BE IT FINALLY RESOLVED, that the polling place for Rich Valley Township remains at 16543 Ideal Ave, Glencoe, Minnesota, the Rich Valley Board hereby reestablishes this location as the designated polling place for this precinct in accordance with Minnesota Statute 204B.16.

		<u>Yes</u>	<u>No</u>	<u>Other</u>	
Supervisor					
Supervisor					
Supervisor					
Adopted, this the	day of	, 2012			
		BY THE BOA	ARD		
		Town Chair			
Attest:					
Town Clerk					